
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Public Employees' Retirement System 
Last Updated: 08/25/2020

Physical Address 
400 Q Street, Ste. 3260 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942718 
Sacramento, CA  94229-2718 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 795-3065 

Fax 
(916) 795-4001 

Agency Code 
275 

Division Chief 
Michelle Tucker (916) 795-3853 michelle.tucker@calpers.ca.gov 

Classification Manager 
Andria Canez (916) 795-3995 andria.canez@calpers.ca.gov 
Charmen Taylor (916) 795-1221 charmen.taylor@calpers.ca.gov 

Classification Analyst 
Jeannelle Baltazar Santos  (916) 795-1087 jeannelle.baltazarsantos@calpers.ca.gov 
Ashlyn Cardoza (916) 795-0634 ashlyn.cardoza@calpers.ca.gov 
Ashpreet Dhanoa (916) 795-1796 ashpreet.dhanoa@calpers.ca.gov 
Leslie Riley (916) 795-0375 leslie.riley@calpers.ca.gov 
Diane Walker (916) 795-2548 diane.walker@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Roshni Patel (916) 795-1095 roshni.patel@calpers.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Julie Morgan (916) 795-2812 julie_morgan@calpers.ca.gov 

Performance Manager 
Brittany Mundy (916) 795-0101 brittany.mundy@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Manager II (Payroll & Benefits) 
Rebecca Shelton (916) 795-3032 rebecca.shelton@calpers.ca.gov 

Recruitment, Exams & Onboarding Manager II 
Leslie Emery (916) 795-2624 leslie.emery@calpers.ca.gov 
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Transactions Manager 
Nancy Handford (916) 795-4082 nancy.handford@calpers.ca.gov 
Mathew Manley (916) 795-3438 mathew.manley@calpers.ca.gov 

Medical Management Manager 
Emilie Smart  emilie.smart@calpers.ca.gov 

Health & Safety Manager 
Nick Kranz  nicholas.kranz@calpers.ca.gov 
Victoria Mack  victoria.mack@calpers.ca.gov 

Transactions Analyst 
Andrea Hill (916) 795-9443 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Barbara Spadaro (916) 795-2851 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Brian Cook (916) 795-0048 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Kathy Farnsworth (916) 795-3310 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Sarah Fields (916) 795-3429 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Garcia (916) 795-1247 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Michelle Hernandez (916) 795-1505 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Miguel Jimenez (916) 795-1794 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Andy Padilla (916) 795-1022 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Dawn Penman (916) 795-0287 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Victoria Nguyen (916) 795-9095 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Michele Robinson (916) 795-1535 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Kyle Sakurada (916) 795-1715 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Latreece Smith (916) 795-2228 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Kristen Stagg (916) 795-1124 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Konny Thomas (916) 795-0471 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
Sparkle Williams (916) 795-0349 HRSD_Transactions@calpers.ca.gov 
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